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=== POWERGRID POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

i — ! (A Government of India Enterprise)

Central Public Information Officer Under RTT Act,2005
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To,

Sh. Tajinder Singh,

R/o B-102 Powergrid Township Sector 28,
Near Lotus Green City,

Haryana-136118

v qgeT F1 AFR AR - 2005 % 3feia A 75 TSR S TG |
AR,

This is in reference to your online RTI application ref no. PGCIL/R/E/21/00049 Dt. 27.01.2021, received in
this office on 27.01.2021 .
In this regard, it is to inform that the information sought is enclosed as Annexure-1.

Further, First Appeal, if any, against this reply may be made to the First Appellate Authority with in 30 days of
receipt of reply, whose details are as follows:

Shri. Rakesh Kumar,

Executive Director & Appellate Authority,

Norther Region Transmission System-II,

Power Grid Corporation of India ltd.,

Grid Bhawan, Near Bahu Plaza,Rail Head Complex,
Jammu-180012.
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Annexure-1
RTI Reference No.

PGCIL/R/E/21/00049 dated 27.01.2021

Reply in 1.0 RTI
The Pointwise reply to the queries raised by the applicant is stated below:

Reply to Query no.1

In response of complaint raised by Sh. Tajinder Singh, JE, employee No. 60016740, on dt 02.05.2020 regarding
misuse of vechiles, necessary action was already taken by competent authority at Kurukshetra and status/closure
report of same was also submitted to Honorable Punjan & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh in respect of the court
case Tajinder Singh Vs POWERGRID Corporation Of India Limited.

Reply to Query no.2

All the policy manuals/provisions/guidelines/DOPs etc. are available in Intranet portal & Employee Self Service
(ESS) portal. As Sh. Tajinder Singh is an employee of POWERGRID Corporation of India Limited, so he is having
access to all the portals.

Reply to Query no.3

Emails of Sh. Tajinder Singh have suitably been replied by Vigilance Department of NR-II & Corporate Vigilance
Department on 16/06/20 & 19/06/20 respectively. Further, Sh. Tajinder Singh was called to visit Corporate Vigilance
Department on 02/09/20 & written brief alongwith documents were taken.

Reply to Query no.4

No such emails were found on record in Vigilance Department of NR-II. The complaint raised by Sh. Tajinder
Singh has been closed in Vigilance Department with the approval of CVO on 03-09-2020 .Complaint handling
procedure is available on POWERGRID intranet portal ,same may be referred.
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